Rule 4 223-CVL

Form 4 68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator’s Statement of
Receipts and Payments S‘ 192

Pursuant to section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

"o the Registrar of Compantes

. Forofficial use

Company Number

211306

Name of Company

{a) Tnsert fufl

name of compny (a)
KENwWALL Casw  REGISTER Co Limited
O e '“,W"-((b) TOHES Kaow LES, C HARTERED CERTIFIED

address{cs)

Presenier s nume
address and
reference

{1t any)

ACCOONTANT 196 KIRKHAM RoAD, FRECKLE ToN
PRESToN  PR4 LY

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts
and pavments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed W Dare 4™ mAgew 2oto

For Official Use

1 mman

Ligu

12/03/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 Contd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name ol compam K ENwWALL CASH REGISTER (o v MTED
Company stemstered number R {0 b

State whether members or creditors  voluntary wanding up € LEDL\TOES

Date 0! commencement of winding up z_%lczle,q

Date 1o which this statement1s broughtdown 3 G {ex | 2eote

Name and address ot hquidato g?“EST:“’gw LES ,C nARTEESD CE'ET;(E\E’D

CeIN 196 KiReAr RoWd , FRECKLETeW
NOIES PRESTON LHY )
You should read these notes carctully before completing the forms  The notes do not form

pait of the teturn to be sent o the registrar of compames

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Fvery statement must contain a detailed account of all the Tiquidator s realisations and
dishursements in respect of the company  The statement of reabisations should contain a
recotd of ali receipts derived trom assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and
subsequently reabsed 1ncluding batance at bank. book debts and calls collected. property sold
ctc and the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs charges and
expenses or to creditors or contributories  Receipts derived [rom deposit accounts and morniey
marhet deposits are 1o be included in the balance at bank”  Only actual tnvestments are to be
included tn the amounts invested section 1n the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form
Where property has been realised the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales musi be entered as disbursements
A payment 1nto the Insobvency Services Account is not a disbursement ¢nd should not be
shown as such. not are pay ments 1nte a bank. building society or any other financial
nstitution However the interest received on any investment should be shown in the
reahisatons Lach 1ccerpt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as
sutficientls 1o explain tts nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at
the toot of each shect and the totals carried forward from one account to another without any
intermediate balance so that the gross totals represents the total amounts recerved and paid by
the I:)quidator respectivels

Trading Account

(2) When the hiquidator carries on a business a trading account must be forwarded as a
drsunct account and the totals of receipts and pay ments on the trading account must alone be
set out 1n this statement

Dividends

(3) When dinidends 1nstalments of compositions etc are pawd to creditors or a return of
surplus assets 1 made 1o conttibutortes the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid.
must be untered n the statement ot disbursements as one sum, and the hquidator must forward
separalc accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount ot
dividend etc pas able 10 each creditor, or contributory

() When unclaimed dividends etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total
amount so paid in should be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum  The items
to be pard n relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the reahisations side of
the account

{3) Ciredit should not be taken 1n the statement ot disbursements for any amount in respect ot
liquidator s remuneration unfess 1t has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation
committee o1 of the ciedstors or of the company in general meeting or by order of the court
as the case may tequire or 5 otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency
Rutes




Liquidator’s statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 contd

Realisations

Date Of whom recetved

Nature of assets realised

Amount

260809

Brought forward

34

Carried forward

24

Note No balance should be shown on this account but only the total

realisattons and




Form 4 68 contd

Disbursements

Date

To whom paid

Nature of dishursements

Amount

26 |02 Joq

Brought forward

£

34

Carrnied forward

314

disbursements which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 contd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations . 314
Total disbursements ] . 34
Balance £ N L
The balance 1s made up as follows —
I Cash it hands of liquidator NOWE
2 Balance at bank . ™~ae g
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account - . wendE
4 Amounts invested by liquidator . £
Less the cost of investments realised NowE
Balance
Total balance as shown above £ NI

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any reahisation of
them should be given in a separate statement]

The liquidator shouid also state —

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the
commencement of the winding up-

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured £

creditors —including the holders of floating charges)

Liabihities-Fixed charge creditors . P
Floating charge holders . Known

Unsecured creditors
(2) The total amount of the capatal paid up at the date of the commence-
ment of the winding up-
Paid up in cash . NoNE
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash . NoE

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if
there is insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet) NoWE

(4) Why the winding up cannot yct be concluded WoRk LeAD
(5) The penod within which the winding up is expected to be completed ™NEXT S Hom WS




